
Methodist (6-1-3, 2-0 USA South) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (4-5-1, 1-1 USA South)
10/5/2022 at Rocky Mount, N.C. (Scalf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:52 (YELLOW), #14 Matthew Manzano (MUMSO)   57:20 (YELLOW), #11 Casey Atwell (MUMSO)   77:46
(YELLOW), #9 Sean Laney (MUMSO)   88:00 (YELLOW), #32 Lucas Marangos (NCWU)   88:02 (YELLOW), #9 Agustin Rodriguez (NCWU)   

Date: 10/5/2022
Attendance: 61
Stadium: Scalf Field
Officials: Scorer, Mary Clark   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 1 2
N.C. Wesleyan 0 0 0

Methodist 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 2 Charlie Teachey 1 0 0 0
M 5 Christopher Shoffler 1 1 1 1
D 6 Ryan Rivera 0 0 0 0
F 7 Hudson Zeisman 2 1 0 2
F 9 Sean Laney 2 2 1 0
F 11 Casey Atwell 0 0 0 0
D 17 Daniel Magen 0 0 0 0
M 22 Harrison Broome 0 0 0 0
D 27 Kaleb Thomas 0 0 0 0
D 30 Miller Davis 0 0 0 0
GK 34 Matthew Walker 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Daniel Cross III 0 0 0 0
10 David Ospina 0 0 0 0
14 Matthew Manzano 0 0 0 0
25 Kether Fouana-Seth 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 2 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
34 Matthew Walker 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

N.C. Wesleyan 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Fred Rogers 0 0 0 0
D 3 Santi Buccolini 0 0 0 0
F 7 Andrea Lacche 0 0 0 0
D 8 Carson Evans 0 0 0 0
F 11 Antonio Sas 1 1 0 0
F 20 Justo Esponda 1 0 0 0
F 27 Leho Louarn 2 1 0 0
F 30 Felipe Garcia 0 0 0 0
D 32 Lucas Marangos 1 1 0 0
D 33 Mika Lommers 0 0 0 0
F 45 Osei Darko 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
5 Tommaso Illario 0 0 0 0
9 Agustin Rodriguez 1 1 0 0
16 Finlay Evans 0 0 0 0
21 Orri Bjornsson 0 0 0 0
26 Kfir Peretz 0 0 0 0
31 Augustin Belgiorno 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fred Rogers 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 5 1 6
N.C. Wesleyan 6 2 8

Saves By Period
Methodist 3 2 5
N.C. Wesleyan 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 0 1
N.C. Wesleyan 4 0 4

Fouls By Period
Methodist 3 9 12
N.C. Wesleyan 2 10 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

12:25
MUMS
O Sean Laney

Hudson Zeisman , Christopher
Shoffler

GOAL by MUMSO Sean Laney (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Hudson Zeisman and Christopher
Shoffler, goal number 1 for season.

49:58
MUMS
O Christopher Shoffler Hudson Zeisman

GOAL by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler, Assist
by Hudson Zeisman, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MUMSO Matthew Walker at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 NCWU Fred Rogers at goalie for N.C. Wesleyan.
01:27 NCWU Corner kick by NCWU Andrea Lacche [01:27].
01:37 NCWU Corner kick by NCWU Felipe Garcia [01:37].
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Christopher Shoffler.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Christopher Shoffler.
11:21 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Hudson Zeisman, SAVE Fred Rogers.

12:25 MUMSO
GOAL by MUMSO Sean Laney (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hudson Zeisman and Christopher Shoffler, goal number 1 for
season.

Methodist 1, N.C. Wesleyan 0
-- MUMSO *
15:49 NCWU Shot by NCWU Leho Louarn WIDE LEFT.
16:39 NCWU Shot by NCWU Antonio Sas, SAVE Matthew Walker.
17:25 NCWU Shot by NCWU Leho Louarn, SAVE Matthew Walker.
20:20 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler [20:20].
21:27 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Hudson Zeisman HIGH.
21:43 NCWU NCWU substitution: Augustin Belgiorno for Andrea Lacche.
24:01 NCWU Shot by NCWU Justo Esponda HIGH.
24:12 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Kether Fouana-Seth for Sean Laney.
25:50 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Charlie Teachey WIDE RIGHT.
27:06 NCWU Shot by NCWU Osei Darko WIDE RIGHT.
28:03 NCWU Corner kick by NCWU Felipe Garcia [28:03].
28:35 NCWU Shot by NCWU Lucas Marangos, SAVE Matthew Walker.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Harrison Broome.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Felipe Garcia.
32:31 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Matthew Manzano for Harrison Broome.
32:31 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Daniel Cross III for Casey Atwell.
32:31 NCWU NCWU substitution: Tommaso Illario for Antonio Sas.
32:31 NCWU NCWU substitution: Agustin Rodriguez for Osei Darko.
32:31 NCWU Corner kick by NCWU Leho Louarn [32:31].
33:05 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Sean Laney, SAVE Fred Rogers.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Justo Esponda.
40:52 MUMSO Yellow card on MUMSO Matthew Manzano.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MUMSO

For MUMSO: #2  Charlie Teachey, #5  Christopher Shoffler, #6  Ryan Rivera, #7  Hudson Zeisman, #9  Sean Laney,
#10 David Ospina, #17 Daniel Magen, #22 Harrison Broome, #27 Kaleb Thomas, #30 Miller Davis, #34 Matthew
Walker.

45:00 NCWU
For NCWU: #1  Fred Rogers, #3  Santi Buccolini, #8  Carson Evans, #11 Antonio Sas, #16 Finlay Evans, #20 Justo
Esponda, #27 Leho Louarn, #30 Felipe Garcia, #32 Lucas Marangos, #33 Mika Lommers, #45 Osei Darko.

45:21 NCWU NCWU substitution: Kfir Peretz for Mika Lommers.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Sean Laney.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Finlay Evans.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Kfir Peretz.
49:58 MUMSO GOAL by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler, Assist by Hudson Zeisman, goal number 1 for season.

Methodist 2, N.C. Wesleyan 0
-- MUMSO *
49:58 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Casey Atwell for David Ospina.
50:35 NCWU Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
54:38 NCWU Shot by NCWU Osei Darko, SAVE Matthew Walker.
55:06 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
57:20 MUMSO Yellow card on MUMSO Casey Atwell.
58:04 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Daniel Cross III for Casey Atwell.
58:04 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Kether Fouana-Seth for Sean Laney.
58:04 NCWU NCWU substitution: Tommaso Illario for Felipe Garcia.
58:04 NCWU NCWU substitution: Agustin Rodriguez for Osei Darko.
58:04 NCWU NCWU substitution: Orri Bjornsson for Justo Esponda.
62:51 NCWU NCWU substitution: Kfir Peretz for Santi Buccolini.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Charlie Teachey.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Kether Fouana-Seth.



-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Antonio Sas.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Kether Fouana-Seth.
72:31 NCWU NCWU substitution: Andrea Lacche for Leho Louarn.
73:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Sean Laney for Kether Fouana-Seth.
74:00 NCWU NCWU substitution: Osei Darko for Agustin Rodriguez.
74:31 NCWU NCWU substitution: Agustin Rodriguez for Osei Darko.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Agustin Rodriguez.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Hudson Zeisman.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Orri Bjornsson.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Christopher Shoffler.
77:46 MUMSO Yellow card on MUMSO Sean Laney.
77:46 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Kether Fouana-Seth for Sean Laney.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Orri Bjornsson.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Antonio Sas.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Kether Fouana-Seth.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Miller Davis.
85:22 NCWU NCWU substitution: Justo Esponda for Finlay Evans.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Lucas Marangos.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Orri Bjornsson.
-- NCWU Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Lucas Marangos.
88:00 NCWU Yellow card on NCWU Lucas Marangos.
88:02 NCWU Yellow card on NCWU Agustin Rodriguez.
-- MUMSO Foul on Methodist Kether Fouana-Seth.
89:50 NCWU Shot by NCWU Agustin Rodriguez, SAVE Matthew Walker.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


